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Dates to Remember: 
Sat, Aug 28 Soccer Jamboree—Kinnett—Time TBA 
Mon, Aug 30 BRMS Book Fair—Media Center 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Aug 31 BRMS Book Fair—Media Center 
  Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Soccer v. Aaron Cohn—5:15 pm (Away) 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Sep 1 BRMS Book Fair—Media Center 
  Yearbook Pictures 6th grade—Cafeteria 
  Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
Thu, Sep 2 BRMS Book Fair—Media Center 
  FBLA Meeting—during ILT 
  Yearbook Pictures 7th grade—Cafeteria 
  Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Soccer v. Arnold—5:15 pm (Away) 
  PTO Zoom Meeting—7:00 pm 
Fri, Sep 3 BRMS Book Fair—Media Center 
  Yearbook Pictures 8th grade—Cafeteria 
Mon, Sep 6 Labor Day—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Sep 7 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Sep 8 Progress Reports go home 
  Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
Thu, Sep 9 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Teacher Cadets—4 pm—Room 308 
  Soccer v. Fort—5:15 pm (Home) 
Tue, Sep 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Cross Country Meet—6:45 pm—Kinnett 
Wed, Sep 15 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
Thu, Sep 16 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Soccer v. Veterans—5:15 pm (Home) 
Sat, Sep 18 Football Tryouts 
Mon, Sep 20 Soccer v. Richards—5:15 pm (Away) 
Tue, Sep 21 Tennis Begins 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Cross Country Meet—6:45 pm—Kinnett 
Thu, Sep 23 Soccer v. Harris Co.—5:15 pm (Away) 
Mon, Sep 27 Soccer v. Rothschild—5:15 pm (Home) 
Tue, Sep 28 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Sep 30 Soccer Playoffs—TBD 
Mon, Oct 4 Soccer Semifinals—TBD 
Tue, Oct 5 Cross Country Meet—6:00 pm—Kinnett 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 6 Soccer Championship—TBD 
Sat, Oct 9 Football Pre-season Scrimmage 
Mon, Oct 11 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Tue, Oct 12 End of First Nine Weeks 
  NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Cross Country Finals—6:00/girls; 6:30/boys 
Thu, Oct 14 FBLA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
Fri, Oct 15 Report Cards go home 
Tue, Oct 19 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Oct 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Nov 1 Girls Flag Football Practice 
Tue, Nov 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Nov 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Nov 11 Veterans Day—HOLIDAY 
Fri, Nov 12 Virtual Learning Day 
  Progress Reports go home 
Mon, Nov 15 Girls Flag Football Game 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Buffalo Chicken Sandwich, Uncrustable 
Tuesday  Beef Nachos, Uncrustable 
Wednesday Fish Nuggets, Turkey & Cheese Hoagie 

Thursday Cheeseburger, Uncrustable 
Friday  Pepperoni Pizza, Uncrustable 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Kamaree Williams Mr. Bray 
7th  Aiden Caldwell  Mrs. Udy 
8th  Levi West  Ms. Barber  

BRMS Book Fair 
Media Center 

Monday, August 30—Friday, September 3 
 

Click on the Book Fair graphic on the right 
to browse the Scholastic catalog. 

FBLA News 
It’s still not too late to join FBLA!  See Mrs. Johnson 
(Room 115) for more info/to pay your dues. 
Dues—$30—check or cash  
Dues includes State, National, Local dues + t-shirt 
 
Next Meeting: Thursday, September 2 

During ILT 
**If you have t-shirt design ideas, please bring them to Mrs. 
Johnson.  We’ll vote on our design at this first meeting. 

Teacher Cadet News 
If you are interested in exploring teaching 
as a career, please join Teacher Cadets 
Candidates on September 9, at 4 pm in room 308. We will be 
kicking off our Teacher Cadets Club for this year. There are 
competition, prizes, and snacks!  We also take field trips to CSU 
and select Elementary Schools for our teaching competi-
tions. Please join us!      Mrs. Gray – Teacher Cadets Sponsor  

Local School Council  

Parent Representatives 
BRMS has a local school council that is com-
prised of administrators, teachers, parents, and 
students. Parents,  if you would like to be con-
sidered to serve on our Council, please send 

your name for nomination to Mrs. Gorum at:   
bowen.penny.a@muscogee.k12.ga.us 

We will then create a ballot for voting.  This council meets sever-
al times throughout the school year. 

School Picture Days 

Sixth Grade:  Wednesday, September 1 
Seventh Grade:  Thursday, September 2 

Eighth Grade:  Friday, September 3 

https://www.scholastic.com/bf/blackmonroadmiddleschool


Interested in the Tennis Team? 
Students wishing to play school tennis this fall need 
to sign up by clicking the flyer below. 
 
This is an after-school tennis league for beginners, 
intermediate, and advanced elementary and middle school stu-
dents ages 8-14 or grades 3rd – 8th. This is an age eligible 
league which cannot advance to the state championships. Play-
ers must be in the correct age and ability level through Decem-
ber. 
 
Matches run: 
September 21 – October 29, 2021 
Tuesdays, Wednesdays, or Fridays 
4:30PM – 6:00PM 
 
For questions please email Mrs. Udy.  There will be a team 
meeting in September during ILT.  Please listen for an an-
nouncement with details.  

Cross Country News 
Congratulations to those who made the 
Cross Country Team! 
 
If you are still interested in joining the 
cross country team, please see or email 
Coach Wiggins at 

wiggins.sydney.g@muscogee.k12.ga.us 

Football News 
Conditioning through 9/16: 

Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays 
4:00-5:30 pm 

 
Tryouts: 

Saturday, September 18 

Headphones Needed in ILT 
During our ILT time, students will be completing 
lessons in Lexia, a program to strengthen their 
language arts skills.  The Lexia site requires head-
phones or earbuds.  Please make sure your 
student has one of these to bring to ILT each day.  
These can be purchased at the Dollar Store.  Thank you! 

Labor Day 
Monday, September 6 

NO SCHOOL 

A Note From Mrs. Gorum 

regarding COVID Protocol 
BRMS Parents and Students,  
 
COVID continues to impact our district/school and some-
times creates the need for students to be quaran-
tined.  Please understand we will work with families dur-
ing these situations if this happens to your child.  If your 
child becomes ill or has to quarantine, please remember 
these things.  
 
1.  Absences will be excused by BRMS during re-
quired quarantine periods.  
2.  Students will continue to work using their Chrome-
books by following their teachers daily on Can-
vas.  (Attached are simple directions for parent access.) 
Teachers can monitor students' work time at home 
through the content filter Go Guardian. 
3.  Parents and students can see progress in teachers' 
gradebooks 24-7 by logging on using parent/student 
portal.   
4.  Students can email teachers if they have any con-
cerns and/or questions. Teachers are still available to 
help students during quarantine time periods. Email ad-
dresses can be found on the BRMS website under the 
staff tab. 
5.  A technology support line is available for our students 
to access by calling BRMS at 706-565-2998 or call-
ing 706-748-2271.  
 
Remember, we are a COMMUNITY here at BRMS, and 
we will work together to assist our students during this 
time period.  Please always notify us if your child tests 
positive or has symptoms.  Children should not come to 
school while awaiting COVID test results.   

Join Our PTO 
It’s not too late to become a member of our 
PTO.  The cost for parents and students is 
$10.00 for each membership.  There is a 

PTO mailbox in the front office for you to place your member-
ship fee and information. 
 

Our Next PTO Meeting 
Thursday, September 2 

7:00 pm 
Zoom link to join the meeting: 

https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/82100930199  

Progress Reports Go Home 
Wednesday, September 8 

GMAS Scores will go home with your progress 
report for those who took the GMAS last year. 

mailto:wiggins.sydney.g@muscogee.k12.ga.us
https://corta.org/junior_leagues/fall-school-team-tennis-league/
https://muscogee.zoom.us/j/82100930199



